

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 986
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 8 and 9, strike “and to establish certain priorities”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after the first “A” insert “FAMILY”.

On page 3, in line 10, strike the second “THE” and substitute “CHILD”; and in line 13, strike the second “THE” and substitute “CHILD”.

On page 4, in line 4, after “OF” insert “CHILD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike “IN MAKING GRANTS UNDER THIS PART, CONSIDERATION SHALL BE GIVEN” and substitute “GRANTS MADE UNDER THIS PART SHALL BE LIMITED”.